The cleanliness of our highways and estates is imperative to maintain
the high standards we seek for those living and working in the borough, as well as visiting
and travelling through the borough. To be able to maintain a consistent level of high
standards, Streets Services sweep approximately 1550 (one thousand five hundred and
fifty) linear kilometers of highway residential and town centre roads and a further 7
(seven) linear kilometers of River Pathway. This operation includes the removal of all
weeds from these areas.

The work to be carried out refers to the total control of all vegetation growing in the hard